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2 WMNO. INLDK Installation instructions €&

® Read the INNO common installation instructions (the accompanying sheet) as well.

@ Keep this installation instructions in a safe place.

@ Maximum load capacity: 165 Ibs/ 75 kg
However, it varies depending on the car model.

@ Stay may shift depending on driving conditions such as rough roads.
Should the stay shift, loosen the mounting hook, return the hook to the original
installation position as stated in the mounting hook installation instructions and remount.

Product contents

INNO Common Installation Instructions
INLDK Installation instructions
Bar set (Sold separately)
Specification sticker

No. Parts
@ | Stay main unit
@ | Hook

@ | Cover

@ | High nut

® | Knob

® | Key

@

©

®
N
S

8 0

% Affix the specification
sticker in the relevant
language on the stay.

Bar end cap
N\ J

EN-1



Preparation for installation

(Preparation for parts of each vehicle type)

w@lﬁ

There are some necessary parts
depending on the vehicle type.
Install the base carrier first.

(Preparation of this product)

Before installation, unlock the lock to loosen

e

Knob Highnut Cover Hook  Stay

Key

the high nut, and separate it into the stay, the
hook, the cover, the high nut, and the knob.

< Note

When loosening the high nut, do not insert the knob
completely. The knob touches the cover and does not turn.

Installation procedure

(Decide the mounting position)

. = x2

v/ A

Temporarily place 2 bars in the mounting
positions on the roof. (24 inches / 600mm or
more for a space in the front-back direction)
Adjust the front and rear bars in parallel
aligning with the load or mounting position.

h rorwaﬁd Firemion of Maintain as much space
he vehicle / as possible in
accordance with the
= = load

s.
24 inches / 600mm or

Align the bar center with the roof center.

(&) I~ S

< Note
A space in the front-back direction may vary depending on the

i

loads, so read the installation instructions of each attachment.

(Fix the stay width )

G 5y

Cross-section of the roof

Pass the bar through the stay while
raising the bar fixing lever.

Let the bar stick out of the stay by
approximately 1 1/8 inches / 30 mm or more
and push the bar fixing lever down to
temporarily fix to place on the rain gutter.

Pass the bar on the other side through

Temporary fixing o \Binches

the stay to place on the rain gutter.

Release the temporary fixing, adjust the
bar to align the bar center with the
vehicle center, and fix the stay width.

& Precautions

Make sure each end of the bar has the same amount of
protrusion from the stay. Be sure not to let the bar end stick

OO0 N

out beyond the vehicle width.
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secure the hook below the rain gutter. Pass the
cover and the high nut accordingly through the
installation bolt, and temporarily fix with the knob.

< Note

When tightening the high nut, do not insert the knob completely.
The knob touches the cover and does not turn.

1 0 Place the stay main unit on the rain gutter and

Alternately and evenly tighten the high nut
on the driver’s side and the passenger's side
to securely fix.

Shake the stay and the bar to confirm
that the stay is fixed.

cover lock hole to lock the key. After
locking the key, check that the key does
not come off by pulling the knob.

< Note

If the cover lock hole does not align with the key end position,
adjust the position by turning the knob in the tightening direction.

1 3 Securely insert the knob key end into the

Attach the end caps (included in the bar
set) to both sides of the bar.

< Note

@ Bar end caps are inside the plastic portion of the bar set.
@ Forcibly pushing the bar end cap in the bar will reduce
bar end cap safety.

&Waming I

Shake the stay and the bar to the front, rear, right, left, up
and down direction before driving the vehicle to confirm
that the high nut and the hook in 4 places are securely
tightened. Additionally tighten any loose nuts or hooks.
Aloose high nut or hook may cause the stay attachment or
load to fall while driving the vehicle due to wind pressure or
vibration involving the vehicle behind or people in an accident.

How to remove from the vehicle

Unlock using the key, remove the knob,
cover, and the hook from the roof.

the stay from the bar.

< Note

If the bar fixing lever is tight, insert the hook between the
bar fixing lever and the stay to release.

1 6 Release the bar fixing lever to remove
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Repair parts
Please specify part name when ordering repair parts.

< Note

Specifications and appearance of the carrier system and genuine replacement parts are subject to change without prior
notice in the interest of product improvement.

; Rubber cap set X8 E LDK knob b
: ISP66 . '
. T@ : / Key No. E :
: // .\ : b
: "/»ﬁ\ x1 : g & o
E Hook R LR R e R EEEEEE R ! E
! X1 ISP709 LDK knob set (With 2 keys) '
: LDK stay ISP1056 .
! X Key number is not changeable '
' LDK cover LDK high nut ; x1 T

: ISP1057 ISP1055 ' Key Installation Instructions

INLDK Stay assembly
ISP1058
X Key number is not changeable

Contact Information

We do not accept any liability for accidents, damage or injury caused by incorrect installation
or use, modification, or natural disaster.

a CAR MATE USA, Inc.
' ( I - 383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
ADVANCED CAR RACKS Torrance, CA 90501

support@innoracks.com
www.innoracks.com
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2 MNO. INLDK Instructions d'installation G

o Veuillez également lire les instructions d'installation communes INNO (le feuillet joint).

e Conservez le présent manuel d'instruction dans un endroit sar.

e Capacité de charge maximale : 165 Ibs/ 75 kg
Elle peut toutefois varier selon le modele du véhicule.

e L'étai pourrait se déplacer selon les conditions de conduite telles que des routes abruptes.
Si I'étai se déplace, veuillez desserrer le crochet de fixation, remettre le crochet a sa
position originale comme indiqué dans les instructions d'installation du crochet de fixation
et le fixer de nouveau.

Contenu du produit

Eléments
Elément principal de I'étai
Crochet
Couvercle
Ecrou long
Bouton
Clé
Manuel d'instructions communes INNO
INLDK Instructions d'installation
Ensemble de barre (Vendu séparément)

C|0®QPE®BEE|F

Etiquettes des caractéristiques techniques 3¢

®
N
S

=

% Posez sur ' étai ' étiquette
des caractéristiques
techniques dans la langue
appropriée.

Capuchon d'extrémité
\__de barre Y,
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Préparation de l'installation

(Préparation des Eléments de chaque type de véhicule)

Toit du véhicule

1

(Préparation du produit)

Ecrou long Crochet ,
Cle Bouton Couvercle Etai

2

) Remarque

Lors du desserrage de I'écrou long, n'insérez pas complétement
le bouton. Le bouton touche le couvercle et ne tourne pas.

Certains Eléments sont nécessaires
selon le type de véhicule.
Commencez par installer le
porte-bagages de base.

Préalablement a l'installation, déverrouillez le verrou
pour desserrer I'écrou long et séparez-le de I'étai, du
crochet, du couvercle, de I'écrou long et du bouton.

Procédure d’installation

(Choisissez la position de montage)

L
v/ N

I
h S%[}s qe marche du Maintenez autant
vehicue / d'espace que possible

en fonction des charges.

(&) I~ S

Placez temporairement 2 barres dans les positions
de montage sur le toit. (Espace de 24 po / 600 mm
ou plus dans la direction avant-arriére)

Réglez les barres avant et arriere en les
alignant parallélement a la charge ou a la
position de montage.

Alignez le centre de la barre avec le
centre du toit.

< Remarque

L'espace avant-arriere peut varier en fonction de la charge,
alors lisez les instructions d'installation de chaque accessoire.

(Fixez la largeur de I'étai)

Passez la barre a travers I'étai tout en
relevant le levier de fixation de la barre.

/ \

(o] (o)
k ) Laissez la barre dépasser de ['étai d'environ
1 1/8 po / 30 mm ou plus et poussez le levier
de fixation de la barre vers le bas pour la
fixer temporairement sur la gouttiére.
Passez la barre de l'autre coté de I'étai

pour la placer sur la gouttiére.

Section transversale du toit

Fixation temporaire

11/8 po
30 mm ou plus

Dégagez la fixation temporaire, réglez la barre
pour aligner le centre de la barre avec le centre
du véhicule, puis fixez la largeur de I'étai.

& Précautions

Réglez le niveau de dépassement de la barre au niveau de ses deux
extrémités. Pour décaler la barre en fonction du type de charge, veillez
a ce que l'extrémité de la barre ne dépasse pas la largeur du véhicule.

FR-6
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fermement le crochet a la gouttiére, passez le couvercle et
[écrou long correspondants & travers le boulon dinstallation,
puis fixez-les temporairement & 'aide du bouton.

) Remarque

1 0 Placez ['élément principal de 'étai sur la gouttiere pour fixer

Lors du serrage de I'écrou long, n'insérez pas complétement
le bouton. Le bouton touche le couvercle et ne tourne pas.

Serrez successivement et de maniére uniforme
['écrou long du c6té du siege du conducteur et du coté
du siege du passager pour le fixer solidement.
Secouez I'étai et la barre pour vérifier la
bonne fixation de I'étai.

le trou de verrouillage du couvercle pour verrouiller la clé.
Aprés avoir verrouillé la clé, vérifiez que cette derniere
ne se détache pas lorsque vous tirez sur le bouton.

<) Remarque

Si le trou de verrouillage du couvercle ne s'aligne pas avec
la position finale de la clé, réglez la position en tournant le
bouton dans la direction de serrage.

1 3 Insérez fermement I'extrémité de la clé du bouton dans

barre (compris dans I'ensemble de barre)
aux deux extrémités de la barre.
<) Remarque

1 4 Posez les capuchons d'extrémité de

® Les capuchons d'extrémité de barre se trouvent dans la
partie en plastique de I'ensemble de barre.

® Si vous forcez le capuchon pour l'insérer dans la barre,
vous en réduirez la sécurité.

&Avertissement I

Secouez I'étai et la barre vers I'avant, |'arriére, a droite, a gauche,
vers le haut et vers le bas avant de prendre la route avec le véhicule,
pour vous assurer que I'écrou long et le crochet sont bien serrés
aux 4 emplacements. Resserrez tout boulon ou écrou mal serré.

Si un écrou long ou un crochet est desserré, la fixation de I'étai ou la
charge risque de tomber pendant la conduite, sous l'effet de la pression
du vent ou de la vibration, et entrainer un accident impliquant les
véhicules ou personnes se trouvant derriere

Comment enlever le dispositif du véhicule

la barre

Levier de fixation de

Déverrouillez le verrou, retirez le bouton,
le couvercle et le crochet du toit.

pour retirer |'étai de la barre.

) Remarque

Si le levier de fixation de la barre est serré, insérez le crochet
entre le levier de fixation de la barre et I'étai pour le dégager.

1 6 Dégagez le levier de fixation de la barre
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Piéces de réparation

Veuillez préciser le nom des piéces lorsque vous commandez des pieces de réparation.

=) Remarque

Les spécifications et 'apparence du dispositif de support et des piéces de rechange authentiques sont sujettes a
modification sans préavis pour fin d’amélioration du produit.

: Ensemble de R o
H capuchons en ' '
, caoutchouc X8 : Bouton LDK P
; ISP66 ; b
: \“@ : | N° de clé b
! // .\ : P
: 12 x1 : g & o
: Crochet B LT LT T T r T Co
! . X1 ISP709 Ensemble de boutons LDK (Avec 2 clés) '
: Etai LDK ISP1056 -
! 2 Le numéro de clé ne peut étre changé '
: @ x1 S x1 %

' Couvercle LDK Ecrou long LDK ; x1 T

E ISP1057 ISP1055 ' Clé Instructions d'installation

Ensemble de I'étai INLDK
ISP1058

2 Le numéro de clé ne peut étre changé

Coordonnées

Nous ne pouvons étre tenus responsables d’accidents, de dommages ou de blessures
provoqués par une installation ou un usage incorrect, par une modification du dispositif ou
par une catastrophe naturelle.

a CAR MATE USA, Inc.
' ( I - 383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
ADVANCED CAR RACKS Torrance, CA 90501

support@innoracks.com
www.innoracks.com
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2 MNNO. INLDK Instrucciones de instalacion €&

Lea también el manual de instruccién comun de INNO (la hoja adjunta).
Guarde este manual de instrucciones en un lugar seguro.
Capacidad de carga maxima: 165 Ibs/ 75 kg. Sin embargo, varia segun el modelo del

automovil.

El soporte puede cambiar segun las condiciones de conduccion como caminos escabrosos.
En caso de que el soporte cambie, desajuste el gancho de montaje, regrese el gancho a la
posicion de instalacion original como se informa en las instrucciones de instalacion del gancho

de montaje y vuelva a montarlo.

Contenido del producto

@ x4

3 x4

Piezas

Unidad principal del soporte

Gancho

Cubierta

Tuerca alta

Perilla

Llave

Manual de instrucciones comunes de INNO

INLDK Instrucciones de instalacion

Conjunto de barras (Vendida por separado)

C|0®QPE®BEE|F

Etiqueta adhesiva de especificacion 3«

=

-

Tapa del extremo de barra

J

ES-9
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% Fije en el soporte la
etiqueta adhesiva de
especificacion en el
idioma correspondiente.




Preparacion para la instalaciéon

(Preparacién de las piezas de cada tipo de vehl'culo)

Techo del vehiculo

Hay ciertas piezas necesarias en
funcién del tipo de vehiculo.
Instale primero el bastidor base.

(Preparacién de este producto)

Antes de la instalacion, desbloquee la traba para

Tuerca alta Gancho
; ‘
@ - «@«V«
Liave Perilla Cubierta Soporte

aflojar la tuerca alta y separela en el soporte, el
gancho, la cubierta, la tuerca alta y la perilla.

< Nota

Al aflojar la tuerca alta, no inserte por completo la perilla.
La perilla debe tocar la cubierta y no girar.

Procedimiento de instalacion

(Decida la posicién de montaje)

x2

e

Coloque temporalmente 2 barras en las posiciones de
montaje en el techo. (24 pulgadas / 600 mm o mas
para un espacio en la direccion delantera-trasera)

Ajuste las barras delanteras y traseras en
paralelo alineandolas con la posicién de

3
4

carga o montaje.

h Birec ion de avance Mantenga el mayor
el vel |cuo/ espacio posible en

|

funcién de las cargas.

mas

Alinee el centro de la barra con el centro
del techo.

5

< Nota

Es probable que el espacio en la direccion delantero-trasera varie dependiendo de las
cargas, por lo que se recomienda leer las instrucciones de instalacion de cada fijacion.

(Fije el ancho del soporte)

/

F

\

T

Seccion transversal del techo

Pase la barra a través del soporte mientras
levanta la palanca de fijacién de la barra.

6

Deje que la barra sobresalga del soporte
aproximadamente 1 1/8 pulgadas / 30 mm o mas y
empuje la palanca de fijacion de la barra hacia abajo
para fijarla temporalmente en el canal de lluvia.

Pase la barra del otro lado a través del

Fijacion temporal } ?]/8 pulgadas

0 mMm 0 mas

Palanca de
fijacion de
la barra

soporte para colocarla en el canal de lluvia.

Suelte la fijacion temporal, ajuste la barra
para alinear el centro de la barra con el
centro del vehiculo y fije el ancho del soporte.

& Precauciones

Haga que la porcién que sobresale de la barra sea la misma en ambos
extremos. Para ajustar la barra en funcién del tipo de carga, asegurese de
que el extremo de la barra no sobresalga mas alla del ancho del vehiculo.

ES-10



lluvia para enganchar el gancho al canal y, a continuacion,
pase la cubierta y la tuerca alta por el pemo de
instalacion y fijelos temporalmente con la perilla.

< Nota

Al apretar la tuerca alta, no inserte por completo la perilla.
La perilla debe tocar la cubierta y no girar.

1 0 Coloque la unidad principal del soporte en el canal de

Apriete forma alternada y pareja la tuerca alta en el
lado del asiento del conductor y en el lado del asiento
del pasajero para que se fije de forma segura.

Agite el soporte y la barra para confirmar
que el soporte esta fijo.

orificio de la traba de la cubierta para bloquear la
llave. Después de bloquear la llave, se debe tirar
de la perilla para verificar que la llave no se salga.

<N Nota

Si el orificio de la traba de la cubierta no se alinea con la
posicion del extremo de la llave, ajuste la posicion girando la
perilla en la direccion de apriete.

1 3 Introduzca el extremo de la llave de perilla en el

Coloque las tapas de los extremos
(incluidas en el conjunto de barras) a
ambos lados de la barra.
< Nota
@ Las tapas de los extremos de las barras se encuentran dentro
de la parte plastica del conjunto de barras.

@ Si empuja con fuerza la tapa del extremo de la barra dentro de la
barra, se reducira la seguridad de la tapa del extremo de la barra.

&Adver‘tencia I

Agite el soporte y la barra hacia adelante, atras, derecha, izquierda, arriba y
abajo antes de conducir el vehiculo para confirmar que la tuerca alta y el
gancho en los 4 lugares estén ajustados de forma segura. Ademas, ajuste las
tuercas o los ganchos que puedan estar flojos.

Una tuerca o un gancho flojo pueden causar que el soporte o la carga se caigan
mientras conduce el vehiculo debido a la presion del viento o a las vibraciones, lo que
pueden involucrar a los vehiculos o a las personas que estan detras en un accidente.

Coémo extraer del vehiculo

Palanca de fijacion
de la barra

Desbloquee la traba y retire la perilla, la
cubierta y el gancho del techo.

para retirar el soporte de la barra.

< Nota

Si la palanca de fijacion de la barra estéa apretada, introduzca el gancho
entre la palanca de fijacion de la barra y el soporte para soltarla.

1 6 Suelte la palanca de fijacion de la barra
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Piezas de repuesto

Por favor, cuando solicite piezas de repuesto, especifique el nombre de la pieza.

< Nota

Las especificaciones y apariencia del sistema y piezas de repuesto originales del portacargas estan sujetas a cambio
sin previo aviso en razén de mejora del producto.

Conjunto de tapas X8

Perilla LDK P
de goma . .
ISP66 ' b
\‘@ : / Llave n.° I
(Y E B
L/Q x1 J s
x1 Gancho R R PP Co

ISP709 Conjunto de perillas LDK (Con 2 llaves)

Soporte LDK I1SP1056

X El nimero de llave no puede modificarse

Cubierta LDK Tuerca alta LDK
ISP1057 ISP1055
Montura de soporte INLDK
ISP1058
X El nimero de llave no puede modificarse

x1 %X1

Informaciéon de contacto

No asumimos ninguna responsabilidad por accidentes, dafios u otros perjuicios ocasionados
por su incorrecta instalacion, uso, modificacion o por desastres naturales.

a CAR MATE USA, Inc.
' ( I - 383 Van Ness Ave., Suite 1603
ADVANCED CAR RACKS Torrance, CA 90501

support@innoracks.com
www.innoracks.com
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